



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2024053

TRACS No.			Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
093	YV 175	F063601C	093-B-(224)T	103638	YAVAPAI	NORTHWEST	1.5		Jalal Kamal

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• WICKENBURG-KINGMAN HWY (US 93)	• MP 175.5 to MP 177	• CONSTRUCT PASSING LANES

BID RESULTS FOR 2024053

Bid Opening Date : 5/1/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Jalal Kamal

Completion Date:

180 Working Days

The proposed project is located in Yavapai County Northwest of Wickenburg on US93, from milepost 175.5 to milepost 177.0. The work consists of widening the roadway, constructing stone matrix asphalt (SMA), roadway excavation, reinforced concrete culvert extension, guardrail, striping, rumble strips, and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$4,811,757.90	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$4,811,757.90
1	+19.1%		\$5,729,500.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-	\$5,729,500.00
2	+28.4%		\$6,178,609.90	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 S. 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281-8504	\$6,178,609.90
3	+39.6%		\$6,714,916.30	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1801 W. DEUCE OF CLUBS, SUITE 300 SHOW LOW, AZ 85901-	\$6,714,916.30

Winning Bidder is 19.1% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$917,742.10)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2010011	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$2,300.000	\$27,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,200.000	\$62,400.00	+126.1%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$36,000.00	+30.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,133.860	\$49,606.32	+79.7%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,320.000	\$26.000	\$60,320.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$30.000	\$69,600.00	+15.4%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$69,600.00	+15.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.870	\$48,418.40	-19.7%
2020041	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF PIPE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$250.000	\$1,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$150.000	\$900.00	-40.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$3,600.00	+140.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$249.380	\$1,496.28	-0.2%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$250.000	\$2,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$3,300.00	+20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$350.000	\$3,850.00	+40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$136.030	\$1,496.33	-45.6%
2020048	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (HEADWALL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00	+300.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	+166.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,411.360	\$17,645.44	+194.1%
2020052	L.FT.	REMOVE (BARBED WIRE FENCE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		150.000	\$12.000	\$1,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.500	\$375.00	-79.2%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14.000	\$2,100.00	+16.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.840	\$726.00	-59.7%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,098.000	\$10.000	\$10,980.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10.000	\$10,980.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.000	\$16,470.00	+50.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.100	\$13,285.80	+21.0%
2020155	EACH	REMOVE (TANGENT TYPE GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00	+175.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020155	EACH	REMOVE (TANGENT TYPE GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	
2	FNN CONTRACTING, INC.			\$700.000	\$700.00	-12.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$605.000	\$605.00	-24.4%
2020159	EACH	REMOVE (END ANCHOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$700.000	\$2,100.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	+42.9%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$275.000	\$825.00	-60.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$242.000	\$726.00	-65.4%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		27,735.000	\$22.000	\$610,170.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$33.000	\$915,255.00	+50.0%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$832,050.00	+36.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$42.630	\$1,182,343.05	+93.8%
2030401	CU.YD.	DRAINAGE EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		88.000	\$120.000	\$10,560.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$70.000	\$6,160.00	-41.7%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$10,120.00	-4.2%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$47.700	\$4,197.60	-60.3%
2030501	CU.YD.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		153.000	\$120.000	\$18,360.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$70.000	\$10,710.00	-41.7%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$30,600.00	+66.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$101.340	\$15,505.02	-15.6%
2030506	CU.YD.	STRUCTURE BACKFILL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		86.000	\$200.000	\$17,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$130.000	\$11,180.00	-35.0%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.000	\$25,800.00	+50.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$245.630	\$21,124.18	+22.8%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,283.000	\$87.000	\$720,621.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$63.000	\$521,829.00	-27.6%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$98.500	\$815,875.50	+13.2%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.420	\$666,118.86	-7.6%
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$650.000	\$13,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$780.000	\$15,600.00	+20.0%
2	FNN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$13,000.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$650.000	\$13,000.00	
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$464.000	\$9,280.00	-28.6%
4040116	HOUR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		42.000	\$200.000	\$8,400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$12,600.00	+50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$175.000	\$7,350.00	-12.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$580.000	\$24,360.00	+190.0%
4040230	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG-76-22 PM) (For SMA)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		96.000	\$1,000.000	\$96,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$96,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$96,000.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,102.000	\$105,792.00	+10.2%
4160004	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,969.000	\$120.000	\$836,280.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$135.000	\$940,815.00	+12.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$160.000	\$1,115,040.00	+33.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$237.800	\$1,657,228.20	+98.2%
5010011	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 24"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		63.000	\$250.000	\$15,750.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$18,900.00	+20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$325.000	\$20,475.00	+30.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$372.100	\$23,442.30	+48.8%
5010017	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 30"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$300.000	\$7,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$320.000	\$8,000.00	+6.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$325.000	\$8,125.00	+8.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$368.680	\$9,217.00	+22.9%
5012936	L.FT.	PIPE CULVERT, 36"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		44.000	\$350.000	\$15,400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$365.000	\$16,060.00	+4.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$26,400.00	+71.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$350.990	\$15,443.56	+0.3%
5014024	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 24" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$900.000	\$3,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$605.000	\$2,420.00	-32.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,350.000	\$5,400.00	+50.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,143.010	\$4,572.04	+27.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
5014030	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 30" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	+10.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,900.000	\$3,800.00	+90.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,581.450	\$3,162.90	+58.1%
5014036	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 36" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,300.000	\$5,200.00	-13.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	+33.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,753.920	\$7,015.68	+16.9%
6010002	CU.YD.	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (CLASS S) (F'C = 3,000)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		210.000	\$1,600.000	\$336,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,400.000	\$294,000.00	-12.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$231,000.00	-31.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,028.500	\$215,985.00	-35.7%
6010731	SQ.YD.	CONCRETE SLAB (PROTECTIVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$350.000	\$3,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$700.000	\$7,000.00	+100.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,750.000	\$17,500.00	+400.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$391.810	\$3,918.10	+11.9%
6016088	EACH	HEADWALL (SD-6.30)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$27,000.000	\$27,000.00	+50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32,500.000	\$32,500.00	+80.6%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,062.870	\$15,062.87	-16.3%
6050002	LB.	REINFORCING STEEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		28,238.000	\$2.750	\$77,654.50	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.500	\$70,595.00	-9.1%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.750	\$77,654.50	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.820	\$51,393.16	-33.8%
6050101	EACH	PLACE DOWELS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		139.000	\$100.000	\$13,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$48.000	\$6,672.00	-52.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$10,425.00	-25.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$44.770	\$6,223.03	-55.2%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$350.000	\$6,650.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$285.000	\$5,415.00	-18.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$350.000	\$6,650.00	
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$475.000	\$9,025.00	+35.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$423.500	\$8,046.50	+21.0%
6070057	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		253.000	\$35.000	\$8,855.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$22.000	\$5,566.00	-37.1%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$8,855.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.250	\$7,653.25	-13.6%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$400.000	\$7,600.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$320.000	\$6,080.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$240.000	\$4,560.00	-40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$211.750	\$4,023.25	-47.1%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		186.000	\$40.000	\$7,440.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$17.000	\$3,162.00	-57.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$7,440.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$36.300	\$6,751.80	-9.3%
7015010	L.F.T.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12,000.000	\$25.000	\$300,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$52.000	\$624,000.00	+108.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$600,000.00	+100.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.780	\$405,360.00	+35.1%
7015020	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,400.000	\$20,400.00	+36.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$18,000.00	+20.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,025.000	\$18,150.00	+21.0%
7015052	L.F.T.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,500.000	\$1.000	\$10,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.350	\$3,675.00	-65.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$4,200.00	-60.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.390	\$4,095.00	-61.0%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105.000	\$24.000	\$2,520.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$26.000	\$2,730.00	+8.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.000	\$3,465.00	+37.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105.000	\$24.000	\$2,520.00	
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$27.230	\$2,859.15	+13.5%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		833,600.000	\$0.100	\$83,360.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.110	\$91,696.00	+10.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$125,040.00	+50.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.120	\$100,032.00	+20.0%
7016021	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATORS (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		412.000	\$40.000	\$16,480.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40.000	\$16,480.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$18,540.00	+12.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$42.350	\$17,448.20	+5.9%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,580.000	\$0.500	\$4,790.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$4,790.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.300	\$2,874.00	-40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.270	\$2,586.60	-46.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$3.500	\$42.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.000	\$24.00	-42.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.500	\$18.00	-57.1%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.210	\$14.52	-65.4%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,180.000	\$1.000	\$1,180.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$1,180.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$1,180.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.910	\$1,073.80	-9.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,778.000	\$0.700	\$4,744.60	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$1,355.60	-71.4%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$1,355.60	-71.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.180	\$1,220.04	-74.3%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,580.000	\$0.700	\$6,706.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$1,916.00	-71.4%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$1,916.00	-71.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.180	\$1,724.40	-74.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016038	EACH-DAY	TRAFFIC CONE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$2.500	\$150.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.350	\$21.00	-86.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$24.00	-84.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.360	\$21.60	-85.6%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,200.000	\$0.250	\$2,550.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$2,040.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$2,040.00	-20.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.180	\$1,836.00	-28.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		72.000	\$600.000	\$43,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$600.000	\$43,200.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$450.000	\$32,400.00	-25.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$968.000	\$69,696.00	+61.3%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		528.000	\$1.000	\$528.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$264.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$316.80	-40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.540	\$285.12	-46.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,280.000	\$1.500	\$9,420.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$3,140.00	-66.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$3,768.00	-60.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.540	\$3,391.20	-64.0%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$50.000	\$300.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$23.000	\$138.00	-54.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$180.00	-40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.200	\$145.20	-51.6%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		522.000	\$60.000	\$31,320.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$30.000	\$15,660.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$15,660.00	-50.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.790	\$16,072.38	-48.7%
7016071	HOOR	PILOT VEHICLE WITH DRIVER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$80.000	\$3,200.00	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016071	Hour	PILOT VEHICLE WITH DRIVER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$95.000	\$3,800.00	-5.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$107.690	\$4,307.60	+7.7%
7016075	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120.000	\$75.000	\$9,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$57.000	\$6,840.00	-24.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$75.000	\$9,000.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$61.710	\$7,405.20	-17.7%
7016081	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$120.000	\$7,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$115.000	\$6,900.00	-4.2%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$145.000	\$8,700.00	+20.8%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$127.050	\$7,623.00	+5.9%
7016082	Hour	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$130.000	\$7,800.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$115.000	\$6,900.00	-11.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$145.000	\$8,700.00	+11.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$127.050	\$7,623.00	-2.3%
7030075	EACH	DELINEATOR (SINGLE WHITE OR SINGLE YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$160.000	\$3,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$135.000	\$2,700.00	-15.6%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$275.000	\$5,500.00	+71.9%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$242.000	\$4,840.00	+51.3%
7030095	EACH	MILEPOST MARKER (S-10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$700.000	\$1,400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570.000	\$1,140.00	-18.6%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$800.000	\$1,600.00	+14.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$695.750	\$1,391.50	-0.6%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25,200.000	\$1.000	\$25,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.600	\$15,120.00	-40.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.640	\$16,128.00	-36.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.510	\$12,852.00	-49.0%
7050062	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, WHITE STRIPE, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,400.000	\$3.500	\$11,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.500	\$11,900.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.000	\$13,600.00	+14.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7050062	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, WHITE STRIPE, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,400.000	\$3.500	\$11,900.00	
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.780	\$9,452.00	-20.6%
7050063	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$350.000	\$1,400.00	-30.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$400.000	\$1,600.00	-20.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$363.000	\$1,452.00	-27.4%
7060013	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE C				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		230.000	\$5.000	\$1,150.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$690.00	-40.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.650	\$839.50	-27.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.750	\$862.50	-25.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,100.000	\$0.800	\$12,080.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.300	\$4,530.00	-62.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.300	\$4,530.00	-62.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.210	\$3,171.00	-73.8%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7.000	\$8,000.000	\$56,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9,300.000	\$65,100.00	+16.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,300.000	\$58,100.00	+3.8%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,196.800	\$71,377.60	+27.5%
8101005	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CHECK DAM) (GRADATION C ROCK MULCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		440.000	\$80.000	\$35,200.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$178.000	\$78,320.00	+122.5%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$215.000	\$94,600.00	+168.8%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$195.110	\$85,848.40	+143.9%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,605.000	\$8.000	\$20,840.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.000	\$10,420.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.000	\$13,025.00	-37.5%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.500	\$11,722.50	-43.8%
8101029	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH) (GRADATION C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$150.000	\$4,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$230.000	\$6,900.00	+53.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$285.000	\$8,550.00	+90.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$256.350	\$7,690.50	+70.9%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$480,000.000	\$480,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$570,006.800	\$570,006.80	+18.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$618,000.000	\$618,000.00	+28.8%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$453,394.500	\$453,394.50	-5.5%
9030011	L.FT.	BARBED WIRE FENCE, TYPE 1				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		150.000	\$30.000	\$4,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$3,000.00	-33.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$28.000	\$4,200.00	-6.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.200	\$3,630.00	-19.3%
9050003	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,938.000	\$50.000	\$146,900.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40.000	\$117,520.00	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$70.000	\$205,660.00	+40.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.500	\$177,749.00	+21.0%
9050026	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$3,500.000	\$45,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,000.000	\$65,000.00	+42.9%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$91,000.00	+100.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,050.000	\$78,650.00	+72.9%
9050205	EACH	BOX CULVERT GUARD RAIL POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$1,500.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,500.000	\$15,000.00	+0.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$11,000.00	-26.7%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$968.000	\$9,680.00	-35.5%
9130001	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105.000	\$200.000	\$21,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$240.000	\$25,200.00	+20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$350.000	\$36,750.00	+75.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$330.670	\$34,720.35	+65.3%
9130003	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (GROUTED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$600.000	\$3,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	+66.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$800.000	\$4,000.00	+33.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,478.240	\$7,391.20	+146.4%
9240130	EACH/DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RADAR SPEED MONITOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		132.000	\$60.000	\$7,920.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$25.000	\$3,300.00	-58.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9240130	EACH/DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RADAR SPEED MONITOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		132.000	\$60.000	\$7,920.00	
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$28.000	\$3,696.00	-53.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.700	\$5,372.40	-32.2%
9240140	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STONE MATRIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,474.000	\$130.000	\$191,620.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$200.000	\$294,800.00	+53.8%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.000	\$221,100.00	+15.4%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$353.800	\$521,501.20	+172.2%
9240141	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STABILIZING ADDITIVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$3,500.000	\$17,500.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,600.000	\$8,000.00	-54.3%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	+42.9%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$14,500.000	\$72,500.00	+314.3%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$195,000.000	\$195,000.00	+290.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	+200.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$96,800.000	\$96,800.00	+93.6%
9240179	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (JOSHUA TREE SALVAGING & REPLANTING)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$7,500.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$11,000.000	\$22,000.00	+46.7%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	-53.3%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$18,150.000	\$36,300.00	+142.0%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(MANUAL / MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		26,136.000	\$0.800	\$20,908.80	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.200	\$31,363.20	+50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.000	\$26,136.00	+25.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.260	\$32,931.36	+57.5%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		31,944.000	\$0.750	\$23,958.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.600	\$19,166.40	-20.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.750	\$23,958.00	+0.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.690	\$22,041.36	-8.0%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	+120.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	+100.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2024053 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$72,600.000	\$72,600.00	+45.2%
9280036	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (8 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10,400.000	\$1.000	\$10,400.00	
1	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$5,200.00	-50.0%
2	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.550	\$5,720.00	-45.0%
3	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$4,160.00	-60.0%